Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION	Attorney Docket No. 4502-1
	ENTS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	parks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): 1.Henry William Raimund LAVENDER 2.Johannes Christiaan BARTLEMA 3.Philip Jeffery O'REILLY Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: RAPCORP Limited Address: Suite 281 100A Ponsonby Road Ponsonby, Auckland New Zealand Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: 1. November 7, 2006; 2. October 25 2006; 3. November 7, 2006	☐ Yes
Application number(s) or putent number(s):	
is document is being filed with a new application, the exec	cution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	
11/544,658	B. Patent $No(s)$.
A	dditional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🖂 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning accument should be mailed:	 fotal number of applications and patents involved:
Customer No.: 00466	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
YOUNG & THOMPSON	☐ Enclosed
Second Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
745 South 23 rd Street	8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120
Arlington, VA 22202	
Phone: 703-521-2297	
Fax: 703-685-0573	
	SE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Eric Jensen	. ()
Name of Person Signing Signature	December 27, 2006
	Date over sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Certificate of Transmission

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Timothy M. Price

PATENT REEL: 018696 FRAME: 0130

Attorney Docket No.

4502-1104

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS

LAVENDER, Henry William Raimund, a United Kingdom citizen of 31 Boston road, Mt Eden, Auckland, New Zealand

BARTLEMA, Johannes Christiaan, a Netherlands citizen of 7 Allom Lane, Cashmere, Christchurch, New Zealand

O'REILLY, Philip Jeffery, a New Zealand citizen of 48 Sentinal Road, Herne Bay, Auckland, New Zealand

hereafter referred to as "applicants", have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Washing Apparatus

for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America has been made;

AND WHEREAS, RAPCORP Limited, a New Zealand company, whose address is Suite 281, 100A Ponsonby Road, Ponsonby, Auckland, New Zealand, hercinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicants, by these presents, do hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicants had this assignment and sale not been made.

Applicants hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee.

LAVENDER, Henry William Raimund

November 8, 2006

BARTLEMA, Johannes Christiaan

October 25, 2006

November 7, 2006

00W020US_Usaspat_20061025_1532_EMM.doc/emm

Philip Jeffery

PATENT REEL: 018696 FRAME: 0

RECORDED: 12/27/2006